
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 877 by Representative Pierre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, change "two" to "eight"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, change "two" to "eight"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 17, after "certificate" delete "and destroy the physical copy" and after the
7 period ":" insert "The original notarized manufacturer's certificate shall be remitted to the
8 department within sixty days."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 19, change "eighteen" to "twenty-four"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 1, change "twelve" to "twenty-four"